SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED CIN:L27109WB1992PLC054108 Registered Office: © Unit 9A, 9th Floor, Tirumala 22, 22 East Topsia Road, Kolkata 700046 (033) 22851919 | 40445509 | 46004686 • 🖾 cs@shradhaprojects.com • 🏶 www.shradhaprojects.com

Date: 13.04.2022

The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Compliance report on Investor Grievance

With reference to the above, we are hereby submitting Compliance report on Investor Grievance for the quarter ending 31.03.2022 as per Regulation 13(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 annexed hereto and marked as Annexure "A".

This is for your record.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED For Shradha Projects Ltd.

Rahul Malehan

Company Secretary RAHUL THAKKAR

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

QUARTERLY COMPLIANCE REPORT ON INVESTOR GREVANCE AS PER REGULATION 13(3) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

Name of the Company: SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED

Quarter ending: 31st March, 2022

1 2

Sl	Particulars	Receipt	Replied	Pending
1	COMPLAINTS			
a	Non receipt of dividend warrants	0	0	0
b	Non receipt of securities/Complaint relating to transfer of shares	0	0	0
с	Non receipt of Annual Reports	0	0	0
	Total:	0	0	0

For Shradha PROJECTS LIMITED For Shradha Projects Ltd.

Rahul Mallean

Company Secretary RAHUL THAKKAR

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer